

City of Port Moody Report/Recommendation to Council

Date: February 13, 2024

Submitted by: Community Services Department – Cultural Services Division Subject: 2024 Work Plan – Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee

Purpose

To seek Council approval for the 2024 Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee Work Plan.

Recommended Resolution(s)

THAT the 2024 Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee Work Plan be approved as recommended in the report dated February 13, 2024, from the Community Services Department – Cultural Services Division regarding 2024 Work Plan – Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee.

Background

Per the Council Committee System Policy, committee terms begin in January and end in December. Work plans are required to be submitted for Council approval.

Discussion

At the January 11, 2024, Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee meeting, the proposed work plan (**Attachment 1**) was discussed which included carry over topics from 2023 and new activities for 2024. The draft work plan is now presented to Council for approval.

Other Option(s)

THAT the proposed 2024 Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee Work Plan contained in the report dated February 13, 2024, from the Community Services Department – Cultural Services Division regarding the 2024 Work Plan – Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee be amended as directed by Council.

Financial Implications

Some 2024 Work Plan items may require funding and further approvals. The Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee will submit a report to Council at the appropriate time for projects requiring funding and further approvals and will recommend a budget and funding source at that time.

Communications and Public Engagement Initiatives

No communications or public engagement initiatives are required with the approval of the Work Plan. Should any communications and public engagement initiatives be required as part of a

Work Plan item, the Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee will submit a report to Council at the appropriate time.

Council Strategic Plan Goals

The recommendations in this report align with the following Council Strategic Plan Goal:

• Strategic Goal 4.2 – Enhance vibrancy through placemaking, arts, culture, heritage, and tourism.

Attachment(s)

1. 2024 Work Plan – Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee.

Report Authors

Devin Jain Manager of Cultural Services

Mary De Paoli Manager of Policy Planning

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	2024 Work Plan – Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee.docx
Attachments:	- Attachment 1 - Draft 2024 Work Plan Arts, Culture, and Heritage Committee.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Feb 5, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Mary De Paoli, Manager of Policy Planning, for Kate Zanon, General Manager of Community Development - Jan 31, 2024

Stephanie Lam, City Clerk and Manager of Legislative Services - Jan 31, 2024

Lindsay Todd, Manager of Communications and Engagement - Jan 31, 2024

Paul Rockwood, General Manager of Finance and Technology - Feb 1, 2024

Anna Mathewson, General Manager of Community Services - Feb 5, 2024

Tim Savoie, City Manager - Feb 5, 2024